

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. No.1 in &  
Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal Civil)...../2008  
CC 5313-5314/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 23/01/2008 in FAO No. 279/1975 & FAO No. 288/1975 of the HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

MAHANT GURMUKH SINGH(D) BY LRS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SHROMANI GURDWARA PRABND.COMMITT.

Respondent(s)

(For permission to file SLP and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH

S.L.P.(C) No.11037/2008

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 12/05/2008 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE LOKESHWAR SINGH PANTA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. V.K. Jhanji, Sr.Adv.  
Ms. Jyoti Mendiratta,Adv.

Mr. Manoj Swarup,Adv.  
Mr. Rohit Sohgauura,Adv.  
Mr. Yugant R. Marlapalle,Adv.  
Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Jaspal Singh, Sr.Adv.  
Mr. Satinder S. Gulati,Adv.  
Mrs. Kamaldeep Gulati,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Delay in refiling SLP is condoned. Permission to file SLP is granted.

Issue notice on the special leave petitions, application for substitution as also on the application for condonation of delay in filing the substitution application.

-2-

Six weeks' time is granted for filing counter affidavit and four weeks' time thereafter is granted for filing rejoinder, if any. Put up for final disposal thereafter.

Status quo shall be maintained by the parties until further orders.

(A.S. BISHT)  
COURT MASTER

(PUSHAP LATA BHARDWAJ)  
COURT MASTER