

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).1 4 3 1 7 - 1 4 3 1 8 / 2 0 0 8

(From the judgement and order dated 23 / 0 1 / 2 0 0 8 in FAO Nos.2 7 9 / 1 9 7 5 & 28 8 / 1 9 7 5 of The HIGH COUR T OF PUN J A B & HAR Y A N A AT CHAN DI G A R H)

MAHA N T GUR MU K H SIN G H(D) B Y LR S .

Petitioner(s)

VER SUS

SH RO M A N I GURD W A R A P R A B N D . C O M M I T T .

Respondent(s)

[With appln(s) for substitution of deceased petitioner, c/delay in filing substitution appln., with prayer for interim relief and office report]

WI T H SL P(C) NO.1 1 0 3 7 of 2 0 0 8

[With prayer for interim relief and office report]

Date: 02 / 0 2 / 2 0 0 9 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON' B L E MR. JUS T I C E S.B. SINH A

HON' B L E MR. JUS T I C E V.S. SI R P U R K A R

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Manoj Goel, Adv.

Mr. Akshat Goel, Adv.

Mr. Ka m a l Mohan Gupta, Adv.

Mr. V.K. Jh a nji, Sr. Adv.

Ms. Jyoti Mendiratta, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Satinder S. Gulati, Adv. for

Mrs. Ka m a ldeep Gulati, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

OR D E R

In view of the letter circulated by the learned counsel for the respondent, two weeks' time is granted for filing counter affidavit. Rejoinder affidavit, if any, may be filed within two weeks thereafter.

Put up for final disposal four weeks hence.

(Subhash Chander) (Push ap Lata Bha rdwaj)

A.R.- cum- P.S. Court Master