

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).14317-14318/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 23/01/2008 in FAO No. 279/1975 & FAO No. 288/1975 of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

MAHANT GURMUKH SINGH(D) BY LRS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SHROMANI GURDWARA PRABND.COMMITT.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing substitution appln., substitution of deceased petitioner and prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 11037 of 2008

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 11/11/2011 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. GOKHALE

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Manoj Swarup, Adv.
Mr. Shivendra Swaroop, adv.
Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta, Adv.

Mr. V.K. Jhanji, Sr.Adv.
Ms.Jyoti Mendiratta, Adv.
Ms. Deeksha Ladi, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. P.S. Patwalia, Sr.Adv.
Mr. Satinder S. Gulati, Adv.
Mrs. Kamaldeep Gulati, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

I.A. No.2 : Delay condoned.

The application for substitution is allowed as per prayer made in the application. The amended cause title be filed within two weeks from today.

...2/-

-2-

Learned counsel for the parties submit that these are little longish matters.

Leave granted.

Hearing expedited.

(Sukhbir Paul Kaur)
Court Master

(Renu Diwan)
Court Master