

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I N D I A

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M K HANJURA

Civil Appeal No(s). 9981-9982/2011

MAHANT GURMUKH SINGH(D) BY LRS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

SHROMANI GURDWARA PRABND.COMMITT.

Respondent(s)

WITH
C.A. No. 9983/2011
(With Office Report)

Date : 14/05/2015 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Rohit Kumar Singh,Adv.

Ms. Jyoti Mendiratta,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr.Satinder S.Gulati,adv.
Mrs. Kamaldeep Gulati,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Civil Appeal Nos.9981-82/2011

The office report indicates that the Ld.counsel for the appellants has already filed the statement of case. The office report proceeds to state that the Ld.counsel for the respondent has failed to file the statement of case within the period stipulated under the rules. Viewed in that context, the matter, shall be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Court on its own turn.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
Sushma Kumari Bajaj
Date: 2015.05.16
12:40:09 IST
Reason:

failed to file the statement of case within the period stipulated under the rules. Viewed in that context, the matter, shall be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Court on its own turn.

(M K HANJURA)
Registrar

SB