

ITEM NO.4

COURT NO.10

SECTION IV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 9981-9982/2011

MAHANT GURMUKH SINGH(D) BY LRS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

SHROMANI GURDWARA PRABND.COMMITT.

Respondent(s)

(Civil appeal with application for Intervention (61183/2018))

Date : 19-07-2018 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE R. BANUMATHI
[IN CHAMBER]

For Appellant(s) Mr. Manoj Swarup,Adv.
Mr. Akshat Goel,Adv.
Mr. Rohit Kumar Singh, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Satinder S. Gulati,Adv.
Mrs. Kamaldeep Gulati, AOR

For Intervention Ms. Jyoti Mendiratta,Adv.
Mr. R.P.Singh,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List the application for intervention along with
the main matter.

(MADHU BALA)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(PARVEEN KUMARI PASRICHA)
BRANCH OFFICER