

ITEM NO.105 (MM)

COURT NO.11

SECTION IV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 9981-9982/2011

MAHANT GURMUKH SINGH(D) BY LRS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

SHROMANI GURDWARA PRABND.COMMITT.

Respondent(s)

IA No. 61183/2018 - INTERVENTION APPLICATION
IA No. 27050/2018 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL
DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

WITH

C.A. No. 9983/2011 (IV)

Date : 23-07-2019 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE D.Y. CHANDRACHUD
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE INDIRA BANERJEE

For Appellant(s) Mr. Nidhesh Gupta, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Jyoti Mendiratta, AOR
Mr. Rohit Kumar Singh, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mrs. Kamaldeep Gulati, AOR
Ms. Jyoti Mendiratta, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List the matter next week.

(KAVITA PAHUJA)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(SAROJ KUMARI GAUR)
BRANCH OFFICER