

ITEM NO.103

COURT NO.6

SECTION IV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 9981-9982/2011

MAHANT GURMUKH SINGH(D) BY LRS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

SHROMANI GURDWARA PRABND. COMMITTEE

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 61183/2018 - INTERVENTION APPLICATION, IA No. 27050/2018 -  
PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

WITH

C.A. No. 9983/2011 (IV)

Date : 22-03-2023 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKRAM NATH  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KUMAR

For Parties

Mr. Sarvesh Bisaria, Adv.  
Ms. E. R. Sumathy, AOR  
Mr. Prakash Chandra Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Satinder S. Gulati, Adv.  
Mr. Raj Kishor Choudhary, AOR

Ms. Jyoti Mendiratta, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

As jointly prayed, list these matters after  
two weeks.

(NEETU KHAJURIA)  
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(RANJANA SHAILEY)  
COURT MASTER

